OP \$65.00.00 85136851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI315035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCI Private Limited		06/20/2024	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	Bank of America Plaza, 540 W. Madison Street
Internal Address:	IL4-540-22-29
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3965881	PCI
Registration Number:	3965882	PCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: christinaguinn@mvalaw.com,PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

John E. Slaughter III **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 4700**

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027826
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA QUINN
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTINA QUINN
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=2024 NGSI-T from PCI Private Limited to Bank of America, NA, as AA#page1.tif

source=2024 NGSI-T from PCI Private Limited to Bank of America, NA, as AA#page2.tif source=2024 NGSI-T from PCI Private Limited to Bank of America, NA, as AA#page3.tif source=2024 NGSI-T from PCI Private Limited to Bank of America, NA, as AA#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Supplemental Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2024 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Chargors party thereto (each a "Chargor" and collectively, the "Chargors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Chargor, as the legal and beneficial owner of the trademarks and trademark application shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, as continuing security for the due and punctual payment and discharge of all Secured Liabilities (as defined in the Agreement), charged in favour of the Administrative Agent, by way of first fixed charge, the trademarks and trademark application shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Chargor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark application (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

13640996v3

Very truly yours,

PCI PRIVATE LIMITED

a company incorporated in Singapore

By: Name: Teo Eng Lin

Title: Director

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS – PCI PRIVATE LIMITED CELESTICA INC. (2024 A&R)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PCI (Stylized)	3965881	05/24/2011
PCI	3965882	05/24/2011

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PCI A CELESTICA COMPANY (Stylized)	79369693	10/26/2022

13640996v3

RECORDED: 06/21/2024